

Partition Suit- 157 of 2021

[JO Code: WB01100]

Order No.13 dated 02 / 05 /2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the suit on maintainability point as raised by the defendant no. 1 vide petition dated 16.11.2022.

Plaintiff as well as defendant no. 1 are present by filing hazira through their respective Advocates.

Heard the petition for dismissal of the suit on maintainability ground, in part.

Fixed **06.06.2024** for further hearing on maintainability point.

Sd/- Gourab Ghosh

Civil Judge (Senior Division), Lalbagh