

Partition Suit- 157 of 2021

[JO Code: WB01100]

Order No. 16 dated 11 / 09 /2024

Both the parties are present by filing respective hazira.

Learned Advocate for the defendant prayed for time to file the certified copy of the judgment and decree of partition suit no. 179/1979 (10/1985) of Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn) Addl. Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fixed 13.12.2024 for filing certified copy of the judgment and decree of partition suit no. 179/1979 (10/1985) of Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn) Addl. Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Order on the maintainability petition filed by the defendant shall be passed after receiving the certified copy of above judgment and decree.

D & C by me
Sd/- Gourab Ghosh
CJSD, Lalbagh

Sd/- Gourab Ghosh
Civil Judge (Senior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad, W.B
J.O.Code: WB01100.