

Partition Suit No. 157 of 2021

Order No. 22 dated 20/04/2026.

Today is fixed for hearing of the suit on maintainability point.

Plaintiffs as well as defendant no.1 filed respective hazirah.

In view of order dt. 11.09.2024 today the defendant has filed certified copy of final decree passed by the Ld. Court of Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) Addl. Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad passed in PS 10 of 1985 (old no. 179 of 1979).

Learned Advocate for the plaintiffs prayed for a short adjournment to compare those documents with their pleadings made in this case.

In view of said submission of Learned Advocate for the plaintiffs the hearing is adjourned today.

Fixed **27.04.2026** for hearing of the suit on maintainability point.

**D & C by me
CJSD, Lalbagh**

**Sd/- Gourab Ghosh,
Civil Judge (Senior Division)
Lalbagh, Murshidabad, W.B
J.O.Code: WB01100.**